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                                             SHIPPING MOVEMENT
MOMBASA PORT POSITION AS AT 1100 HOURS FOR FRIDAY 23RD JANUARY 2026
	[bookmark: _Hlk213825423]BERTH
NO.
	VESSELS
	DATE
ARRD
	OTHER
BERTHS
	VESSELS

	
	
	
	
	

	 1.


	Ikraam Tanga 
	22.01
	
	

	
	
	
	K.O.T 2 (I)
	 Front Cheetah                           20.01

	
	
	
	K.O.T 2 (II)
	 

	
	
	
	K.O.T 2 (III)
	 Torm Emilie	20.01

	
	
	
	S.O. T
	 

	2.

3.                    
	

Aquavita Aim                            22.01
	      SECO
	Seco500/ Sea Jaguar/ Amazi/ Alpha Simba/ Valentine II/ Ham 1400/ Seco Poa 3/ Seco Poa 4/ Alpha 3000/ Alpha 800/ Alpha Trion/ Padas / Alpha 1200/ Sky II/Wave II/Alpha Rotterdam /Mid-Summer/Bellar/ Zanzibar/ AL 127

	4.
	LMZ Titan
	22.01
	
	

	5.A
  .B 
	Amu II                               Awie Salama 15                           
	21.01
22.01`
	 AMG     
	Eastwind II/Taurus/Fuel Barge II/ Lima

	7.
	
	
	NLW
	

	8.
	Arctic Tern
	22.01
	SLW
	

	9.
	Yasa Mars
	19.01
	MTG
	Dolphin Star /Mirembe Judith

	10.

	
	
	
	

	11.
	Sky Knight
	21.01
	LWT
WANANCHI
	Sea Mfalme/Ocean Eagle/ Jonas/ Ocean Sniper/ Tijara/New Foundland Alert/Masang

	12.

	
	
	LWT COMARCO
	Comarco Marlin/Simba/Swordfish/Tanya/Comarco 231 / Alpha Jimbo/ Sentinel

	13.
	Agia Valentina
	07.01
	
	

	14.
	Spica Eternity
	13.01
	LWT (O/R)
	Royal Zanzibar/Venture/Mantenha/ Precious Diamond/Guler One /                    Ocean No. 2

	16.
	Kota Segar
	19.01
	F/B
	Mussa K /Alpha K/Aldabra/Energy

	          17.
	Celcius Edinburgh
	22.01
	
	

	          18.
	Msc Antonia
	
	LWT (C/B)
	Baraka/ C- 50

	          20.N
20.S
	Contship Day
	22.01
	OLD PORT
	Mv Laxmi/Mv Annamar I/Mv Al-Rowdha/Mv Al-Qadery 4 /
Noore Mustafa

	
	
	
	
	

	          21.
	CMA CGM Africa Two
	20.01
	
	

	22.
	Maersk Saratoga 
	22.01
	
E/POINT
PORT REITZ.

	


	MBK(N)
MBK(C)
	
	
	
	

	MBK(S)
	
	
	
	

	    
     WAITERS
	
Indigo Breeze
Jolly Clivia
MSC Alma VII
MSC Capri
African Dragon
Ocean Bay
African Woodstar
Kota Sampena
Lobivia
Parnia 
Maha Roos
ESL Dubai
Cairo Pyramid
Androusa
MSC Tia V
GFS Roja
Bright Fuji
Sea Trade Peru
Anthia
Cape George
Holsatia
Ocean Wit
	
	     BUOYS

“M1”

“M2”

“M3”
  
‘M4’

ANCHORAGE

‘K’ 
                                                      ‘U’

‘V,

‘R’ 
                               
‘S’ 
 
   “T” 
                                        
AGOL
	               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
 
                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
 
IVS Crimson Creek     17.12
                                                                                                        

Cisl Leene	 31.12


                     
    


	
	
	
	
	


	[bookmark: _Hlk214012841][bookmark: _Hlk216332043][bookmark: _Hlk217024147][bookmark: _Hlk217455551]FRIDAY: 23.01.2026

	DUTY PILOTS: MORNING: JEREMIAH NOON: ANDREW NIGHT: GANDI

	TIDES
	L.W.
	     0036
	0.5 M
	1257
	0.3 M

	
	H.W.
	     0646
	   3.2 M
0 M
	      1914
	       3.1 M

	1100
	Ikraam Tanga I from No.1 to Sea.

	1100
	Amu II from No.5 (S) to Sea

	1100
	Alpha 800 from Seco to P/R

	1100
	Petra II from MKN to Seco

	1100
	Alpha Kirawira from MTG to Seco.

	1100
	Alpha Mcginty from MKN to Seco.

	1100
	Bordo Mavi to W/O.

	1100
	Akij Heritage from Sea to “K”Anchorage.

	1200
	Continental to W/O.

	1200
	Ocean Wit from Sea to No.7

	1300
	Alpha 800 from P/R to Seco.

	1300
	Agia Valentina from No.13 to Sea.

	1300
	Cape George from Sea to No.13

	1400
	Akij Heritage from “K” Anchorage to No.10 (SST+R/T)

	1400
	Valentine II from Seco to Poreitz

	1600
	Valentine II from Portreitz to Seco.

	1700
	CMA CGM Cleveland to W/O

	1800
	Awie Salama 15 from no.5 (N) to Sea.

	1800
	Mirembe Judith from MTG to No.5 (SST)

	2000
	Diamond Island to W/O.

	2300
	CMA CGM Semarang to W/O.

	2300
	Celsius Edinburgh from No.17 to Sea.

	2300
	MSC Capri from Sea to No.17

	2300
	Yasa Mars from No.9 to Sea.

	2300
	Anthia from Sea to No.9

	SATURDAY: 24.01.2026

	DUTY PILOTS: MORNING: HASSAN NOON: FUMBI NIGHT: SHELDON

	TIDES
	L.W.
	     0114
	0.6 M
	1329
	0.4 M

	
	H.W.
	     0721
	   3.0 M
0 M
	      1952
	       3.1 M

	0300
	Continental from Sea to LGT

	0600
	Sky Knight from No.11 to Sea

	0600
	Maersk Saratoga from No.22 to Sea.

	0600
	Holsatia from Sea to No.22

	0600
	Aylah I + tow Sky I from Sea to MTG(Inspection)

	0700
	FNS Le Malin from Sea to No.1 (Priority).

	0800
	Al-Maida II from Sea to No.12

	0800
	Aylah I + tow Sky I from MTG to Seco.

	0800
	Alpha Mcginty from Seco to Portreitz

	1000
	Alpha Mcginty from Portreitz to Seco.

	1100
	Ham 1400 from Seco to Portreitz.

	1200
	Ham 1400 from Portreitz to Seco.

	1300
	Nordia to W/O.

	1800
	Contship Day from No.20 to Sea

	1800
	Parnia from Sea to No.20

	2300
	Kota Segar from No.16 to Sea.

	2300
	Kota Sempena from Sea to No.16 (PST).

	2300
	Pavo Leader to W/O.

	
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk218062675][bookmark: _Hlk219445118]SUNDAY: 25.01.2026

	DUTY PILOTS: MORNING: NGUKU NOON: JEREMIAH NIGHT: SHELDON

	TIDES
	L.W.
	0156
	0.7 M
	1404
	   0.6 M

	
	  H.W.
	       0759
	       2.8 M
	      2037
	   3.0 M

	
	

	0600
	Mirembe Judith from No.5 to Sea

	0600
	Seatrade Peru from Sea to No.5 (SST).

	0600
	Protostar from No.21 to Sea.

	0600
	Lobivia from Sea to No.21

	0700
	SNS Victoria from Sea to Mbk “S” (SST+ Priority).

	0800
	Al Maida II from No.12 to Sea.

	1500
	Arctic Tern from No.8 to Sea.

	1500
	Holsatia from No.22 to Sea.

	1800
	Maersk Capetown from Sea to No.22.

	2100
	MSC Pegasus to W/O.

	2300
	MSC Capri from No.17 to Sea

	2300
	ESL Dubai from Sea to No.17

	2300
	Aquavita M from No.3 to Sea.

	2300
	MSC Antonia from No.18 to Sea.

	2300
	MSC Alma VII from Sea to No.18

	MONDAY: 26.01.2026

	DUTY PILOTS: MORNING: KAMAU NOON: HASSAN NIGHT: FUMBI

	TIDES
	L.W.
	0248
	0.9 M
	1445
	   0.8 M

	
	  H.W.
	       0845
	       2.5 M
	      2136
	   2.8 M

	0600
	Lobivia from No.21 to Sea.

	0600
	CMA CGM Cleveland from Sea to No.21.

	0600
	Seatrade Peru from No.5 to Sea

	0600
	JNS Phoenix from Sea to No.11 (PST).

	1100
	Tritex Glory to W/O.

	2100
	Weco Tati to W/O.

	2130
	Lady Jane to W/O.

	2300
	CMA CGM Zanzibar to W/O.

	2300
	Ocean Wit from No.7 to Sea.

	2300
	LMZ Titan from No.4 to Sea

	
	

	Capt. Suleiman Bakari	 		          TEL. NOS. 041-2113284/0721-868278
DUTY HABOUR MASTER	            	          VHF CHANNEL 12
For MANAGING DIRECTOR              		e-mail: sbakari@kpa.co.ke

	
SHIFT MANAGER CONTAINER TERMINAL: 0707-701371 
In case of any Safety Breaches kindly use this email address: safety@kpa.co.ke

	
NOTICE TO ALL SHIPPING AGENTS
Request for interim bill can now be done online by sending an email with the following address: marinebillingstatistics@kpa.co.ke


		ARRESTED VESSELS

	Ocean Sniper
	@
	LWT Anchorage by KPA
	04.08.2023

	Dolphin Star
	@
	MTG Anchorage (Claim No.003 of 2021)
	04.04.2021

	IGBOL
	@ 
	M1 BUOY
	23/10/2025

	RESTRAINED VESSELS
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